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PETITION FR ZCNING RE-CLAS@FICATION -
ANEDYOR-SPEGIALCBXCRPNON:  -)3-

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
Gilbert L. Solomon, Albert Kermisch,

L or we,.2nd Leonard Liepmav. ... Jegal owner_Sof the property siiuate in Baltiniore
County and which s described in the description and plat attached hereto and made & part beveol,
Inersby petition (1) thet the soning status of the hereln described property be re-classified, pursuant
1o Lhe Zeming Law of Baltimore Cousty, trom aa..0,.8.3.5 and M. LS
DR o --5ome; for the fellowing ressoss:

1.) In classifying the property D, R. 3.5 and M. LIS the Council committed
errors p% et out on the attached exhibit, which is incorporated by
reference herein;

2.) Substantial changes have occurred in the nelghborhood 8o a3 to alter its
character since the property was so classified by the Council, as set out

on the attoched exhibit, which is incorporated by reference Iurdn_Tl

ureew

see attached descriptisn
and (2) for a Special Excoption. under the sald Zoning Law and Zoming Regulations of Baltiy o
County, 10 use the berein described property, for. NA

Property Is to be posted and advertiscd as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. e
1, oF e, Bgres i pay xpenses of above re-classification and/or Special Exception advertislng,
te., upon fling of tis patition, and further agree (o a8d are to be bousd by the toaing
and restrictions of Baltisecs Cousty adopted pursusst to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

....... %AJ

(g —
T /%4;;._ Legal Ownar

‘Comiract purchaser

P

D, Nnhn “Putitiomer’s Atiorney Attorey
:;- __ 204 Weat Peanaylvinia Aveaue i
Towson, Ma vhind 21204 B823-7800
OMDERED By The Zoaing Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ____ 13th_._......day
Of__QetaBaT-.. —eemnnmceemes 197 2, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, &
rwquired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore Cousty, in two mewspapers of general circulation hrough-
oul Baltimers County, that property b posted, scd that i public bearing be had bafors the Zoalng
mwwumwnn—n«.m Office Bullding in Towson, Baitimore
County, on the.._ 1M1 __..___..._.day of....1A2R L 197 3, at - 11000'clock

e oy

£ 5 A s T |

lgver)

Jume 7, 1973

Jamaes D. Nolan, Esquire
204 West: Peansylvaais
Towson, Maryland 21204

In sgeordance with the sttacied.

SEDrme
eer My, Wes Hellman
9932 Heyt

Cirale
Daliimors, Murylasd 21133

Mz. Jeseph Sshuepes
8412 Carlsos Lase
Baldmase, Maryland 21207

Address__§ alk Avenue
Baltimar e County, Maryland 21224

GROER MECLIV-D FOR FRLING

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION  : BEFORE
II 3 5 ond M,L.R,
H COUNTY BOARD OF APFEALS

SW/S Llhny Rood, 268'

NW of Live Ock Road 1 OF
2nd District
Gilbert L. Solomon, et al 1 BALTIMORE COUNTY
Petitionen
1 No, 73-220-R

IR i O O O R

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Petition of Gilbert L, Solomon, et a!, for reclomification from D. R, 3.5
and M.L.R. to D. R. 16, on property located on the southwest side of Liberty Reod, 268
foat northwest of Live Odk Road, in the Second Election District of Boltimore County.
WHEREAS, the Board of Appeals s in receipt of o Notice of Dismissal of
oppeal filed August 14, 1974 (0 copy of which Is ciiached hersto ond mode o part hereof)

from the ahtarney -epresenting the Petitioners-Appellants in the cbove entitled mattar.
‘ WHEREAS, the said attamay for the said PetiHomers-Appallants sequests
1n.-et-=mol filed on behalF of said Petitioners be dismissed ond withdrovm as of
Avgust 14, 1974.

IT IS HEREBY ORDLPED, rhis 15th soy of Augist, 1974, thot suid

| oppeal be end the same is DISMISSED.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEAI
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

® ®

‘Without reviewing the evidence [urther in detail but based on all the

evide: ce presented at the hearing, in the judgement of the Zaning Commia-

asioner the Metitioners have not met the burden of proving that thare has been

a substantial change in the character of the neighborhood or that there is an

error in the Comprehensive Zoning Map as adopted on March 24, 1971, This.

burden is borne by the Potitioners and they have failed to do sa.
Furthermore, the Baltimore County Planning Board, in it's recommend-
ations under Item No. 30, indicated that the Department of Traffic Enginecr- ‘F
| ing, as represented on the Zoning Advisory Gommittee, estimated that the
development of this site, as presently zoned, could be expected to genorate
approximately 2,000 trips per days, While under D, R. 16, it could generate
| approxin:ately 3,000 trips per day. |

| Liberty Road, in this general arca, has sever capacity problems for

such a of this i to be at this time.
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
County this __ 7 i day of June 1973, that the above Reclassification be
and the same is hereby DENIED and that the above described property or area
be and the same is hereby continued as and to remain a D.R. 3.5 Zone and a

M. L.R. Zone.

Foning Commiastoner of Baltimore |
County |

|

|

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION : BOARD OF APPEALS
5W/s of Liberty Road, 268' NW
of Live Oak Road - 2nd District : OF

Gilbert L. Solomen, et al,
: BALTIMORE COUNTY

Petitioners

No. 73-220-R (Item No. 30)
2 I ISR I B R O e S e |

Hor. OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

DEAR MR. CHATRMAS:
Please enter a dismissal of the above entitled matter be-

fore the County Board of Appeals, without prejudice.

s D, Nola
4 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
son, Maryland 21204
823 7800

POINTS OF ERROR COMMITTED

BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL IN CLASSIFYING

THE SUBJECT PROPERTY ML AND DR 3,5

The Petitioner stat~s that the County Council committed at least
the following errors in classiiying the subject parcel ML ond DR 3,5
1.) That the entire character of this area of Liberty Road
west of Randalistown is commercial and higher density residential in
nature, and there {8 virtaally no indusirial activity in this area, and there
{8 no need for an Industrial zone of almost twenty-four acres such as the
subject tract.
2.) ‘That the property, due to the commercial activity along
Liberty Foad and the commerclal activity on the property to the scuth,
I8 best suited for high density resld=ntial use as is possible under the
requested DR 16 zoning, and it was error for the County Councl! not to
place the property n such a high density residential zone,
3,) That the requested DR 18 zoning and development 18 much
more in harmony - with the general character of the neighborhood, and it
wae error for the Councll not to recognize this fact and to place industrial

zanlng ont  sroperty which 18 aot in harman; with the character of the

neighborhood.
4,) And for sach other and further rensons as shall be disclosed
by a minute study of this tract.

CHANGES IN THE NEIGHBORHOOD

That since the Courcil zoned this property, the following changes

have occurred in the neighborhood.
1.) Various developments on the Maryland State scene, Including

but not only the passage of the two cent exira gasoline tax have made more

ORBER RECEIVED FOR FILING

MTE_

rg

®

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFI- t
CATION

SW/S of Liberty Road, 268' NW i
of Live Oak Road - 2nd District
Gilbert L. Solomen, ctal - t OF
Petitioners

NO. 73-220-R (ltem No. 30/ H

BEFORE THE

ZONING COMMISSIONER

BALTIMORE COUNTY

The reguest a from a D.R.3.5 Zone and a
M.L.R. Zone to a D. %, 5 Zone for a parcel of property lac, *ed on the »outh-
west side of Liberty Road, 268 feet northwest of Live Oak Road in the Second
Election District of Baltimore County, containit | 24,98 acres of land, more
or leas.

Evidence on behalf of the Petitioners indicated that the subject prupcrtyl
has been awned by the Petitionzrs ior approximately 12 years. they have

made several attemptz t5 sell the property for industrial use but have been

unsuccessful. They propose 398 units of garden type apartments with suffi-

cient parking as required under the regulations.

Mr. Lee Johnson, a qualified land surveyor and engineer, testified on
behalf of the Petitioners. He Indicated that “we rear of the property has a
steep grade and is not feasible for individual home development. Water and
sewer and available to the subject property. He did state that there were

prablems with the Gywnna Falls intercepter by which this property 1s served. |

Mr. John Erd: traffic eng s statistics with reference|
to the trip density of Liberty Road. He weighted the diffcrences between the
-P. R, 16, if granted, and its present classification. The proposed D, R. 16
zoning and the traffic emanating therefram would jencrae less traffic overall
than if the property werc developed as presently zoned. However, he did go

on to say that Liberty Road would be over-capacity in this area if the D.R. 16

were granted,

monies for fmp to Baltl County roads and to the
Baltimore County mass transit system, both of wihich have an effect upon this
tract ard area,

2,) Various zoning changes have occui:ed in the area since the
adoption of the maps including reclassification of tracts on the opposite side
of Liberty Road {n the area of this property,

3.} Such other and further changes as shall be disclosed by a minute

study of this area, and which shall be disclosed at the time of the hearing

hereor.,
Respecuully submitted,
J /,
7ée. JG 7’ ,;:{
james D. Nolan
Attorney for Petitioners
JDN:ak

- Nov. 19,19 °4
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Cd" County Council of Baltimore Conuniy

3 : ' FROM THE CPFICE GF
CEORCE WILLIAH STERHENS, JR, & ASSUCIATES, 1K,

Page & PR. THE OFFICE OF

X \ Ar. R, Bruce Aldesman ORI SR, I SRR I E.0. BUX 6828, TUdSON, HD, 21204
ch! 4}’ ty e Wit Tz, Marland 21201 March 14, 1973 - 210 2k cata, TOWON, IAKLAND 21208

LAy e Description to iccoapany Septuster 16, 1972
The State Highway Administration's delay in Improving the Literty Read cip : 5
March 14, 1973 carridar from Offut Read to the Carroll County line is also significant in that Doscription to dccompany Seprember 14, 1572 RN L Eho (o KaclanuiFleuttog
COENCI MY = it forces the area going the greatest i growth in Baltimore :ﬂl‘“‘ﬁ :ﬂ:i‘lﬂﬂu';']:@lﬂ!llf(!l‘lﬂl e Lot
R. Bruce Alderman County to use al its prinwry road a single lanc'highway'that has long since roe HiLule Lo D.R16 Zone
County Sclicitor surpassed its maximum capacity lovel, and is approaching a level of reduced ; Beglantug for the same at the southernmost comner of A parcal of
= service, Even though the state has been requested to move this road with a Bogloning for the sase ot a point (n the centerline +f Liber 4
Sounty Ol Bal ding higher priority level, censtruction is still nat planned until 1978, - # % : land zoned Il.L.R. and at the end of the four following courses from thn

Towson, Maryland 21204

Road, 66 fvet wide, said polnt being distant 368 feet sore or less, weasured

. The aceelerating growth has resulted in & school papulation that is . Intersection formed by the centerline of Liberty Koad, 65 feet wide, and the

burgeoning. Although the Count, at & whole is «xpsriencing a rather stanle ra
of school population growth, a sharp contrast is scn in the Randallstown azen, i
where every school is currently over capacity. Vhile it Is tzue that many
additions are planncd, this constitutes a long range solution and will not have o
short term affect,

Dear Mr, Alderman: narthwesterly froa the centeribne of Live Uak Road, said polat of beglaning

centerline of Live Uak Road, flrst along the Une of

P Iam writing to you on behalf of the representatives of the
g Greater C Council and

representing the Ravdallstown and Liberty Road arcas of the Second
Distric' of Pultimer « County. The purpase of this letter is to scoure
from your offive a legal opinion with regard to the enactment and
enforcement of a building moratonicn, Tespecting the above mentioned

belog on the vxlstiog zonlag loc between the Buk. = CHS zone and the Hal.R.

sald Liberty Road 363 fect more or le

socond South 4u° 29 Yest 355.65

zone and ruanlng thence the six following courscs viz: 1) Louth

294
i [feet, third South 43° 15' East 123.0 fect and four South 41° 29* 20" iest

West binding for part of the distance on sald zonlng Line 353.65 (vet, 2)

| 1 525,00 fact, thence fros sald polnt of beglnning the four following courses,

1 want ta

phasiae that I am not opposcd to growth, inan orderly
ave d

South 43° 15 Zast 123.0 feet to Intersect o zonlng Line between hl.i.

et greag. and plunned fashion, As part of the County h’ ind 2 "j v i) vizi 1) South &1° 29 200 dest 347 89 feot, 2) Horth 787 37% 200 West
WALLALY & AlLE1AsH aling with vy others, to find solutions to the complaints that growth has . Dok 3:5 0 BRI Yk B R k. e
As Lam certain you arc avare, the Randailstown and Liberty gonerated and have also atempted to plan for the future. This was best exemplificd b - S 1 697,82 feet, 3) Horth 32° 08" 10% East 585.75 feet o the waternsost cor-
* . I by the agreen ont with the results of the zoning maps in the spring, 1971 However [ zonlug Line 525,00 fect, 4) North 5H® 00' 46% dest binding on safd last

Road arcas have experienced a t2 emendous inerease in growth duzing
the st decade. This rapid accelcration has greatly magnificd
Pprobicms in the areas of traffic, flood contral, scheol pepulation, and
vssential services.

nor of the above meatfoned parcel of land zoned M.L.R., and &) South 39°

o alten finds i weessary to slow down ir oeler to survey the situation, and te

laok for improvements, A mortorium would allow us to concentrate on the

immediate problons at hand without ¢z cating additional ees. [ fully recognize

the Logal difffcultivs that may exist. For ihis reason, Iask for your offices ¢
opinien,

ed coning Hne 709,06 fo 2% 0R* 10" K.
seatloned wooing Ldne 70 feut, 3) forth 3. 10" East binding on 0a' 46 Last binding or futendfng to bind on the southwest slde of sald

satd last contloned zonl

line 727,00 fect, and &) North 31° 31' Zast

3 H.L.K. zome 709.06 feet ta the piace of kcgloning.
Although the Courty Administration has made every offort to -
provide and maintain these services, it is readily apparent that living
conditions have been adversely affected.

bindin, on safd last seatfomd zonlag Line 297.5 feet to the centerline of Containing By Se TN el LA SO IAaE

Thanking ycu for your immediate attention ta this most important
matter, I remain

sald Liberty Koad, thence aloag sald centerlime the two following coursos
wiz: 70 Seuth 57° 49' dast 2915 G

Land 8) South 42° 33¢ Cast 471.95

For example, we have not been able to make any significant
Btrides toward the alleviation of minimal Jood problems, due to 1k,
fact that many goveramental agencies are fnvolved, Mr. Dewbers
s Devclopment Coordinator, has written to mee on scveral
wccabions autlining the Courty's offorts, but bucause of the Lar
delays invelving the federal governent. to date, nthing las
accomplished. Just recently we lenrned that the comploti
cngineor! the f21l of 1971 tu oxan
of the Gwynns Falls interceplor sewer has again leen de
no firm date esteblished for its conclus, . Ixperts disa
effvcts tnat water run off has on the alls owril
there i no disagreoment that ¢ 15 8 situation that mast le |
and correeted,

Very truly yours.

ZJM Hopdss

Gary Huffiles
Ceuncilntan, Second District

fout 1o the plate of beglnning.

Conialnlng 16,69 acres of laod more or loss.

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
JEYFEREOM BUILOING TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

Law Crru

or
NOLAN, PLUMnOry & WinLiasis
204 West Pounsvivania Avenus

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

JAMEE B noLa Towson Maaviand 21204 amca cooe d0r ez
L s 53 acs cancaan Strurs vasenc mmesmrn
ewern August 13, 1974
Octover 30, 1972
Board of Appeals
of Baltimore County Hr. §. Eric Ditenna
County Office Building Zoning Comnissioner
Towson, Marylard 21204 County Office Bui igz
Towsen, Maryland 2
Attention: Mrs. Edith Eisenhart
Re: Cycle Zoning IV
Pe. Case No. 73-220-R Item 30 - ZAC - QOct. 72 to Apr. 73
Gilbert L. Solomon, et al. Property Owner:  Gilbert Solomon, Alberr Kermisch &
SW/s Liberty Rd. 268" NW Live Oak Rd. Leonard Liepman
2nd District. W45 Liberty Road @nd Live Oak Road
Reclass. from MLA to OR 16
Dear Mrs. Eisenhart: District 2
Enclosed is a Notice of Dismissal Without Prejudice Dear Hr. Dillcnna:
in the above entitled matter. Your natifying all proper The subject petition Is requesting a zoning reciassification from
) OR 3.5 and MLR to DR 16, A5 preseatly :oned, this site can be expecing .o
pavties of this disnissal without prejuiice will be greatly gencrate approsinately 2,000 trips per day. With the reclassification, this
site can be espected to generate approximately 3,000 trips per day,
appreciated.
It must be pointed out thar Liberty Road presently has severe
very truly yours, capacity problens and this departent -cceives many comalaints from the
citizens in this area,
Very cruly yours,
T ; .
ami/m { Ay /(/// Y
Enclosure q 5
ce: Messrs. Gilbert L. Solomon, Anthony Kermisch ana :::?:fl ;r-\g::u:::g;:m-.i
Leonarl Licpman 2 -
Enterpirise Paper & Chenical Co. GEORQE WILLIaM STEPHENS, urn . 7 MSFine
AND A830CIATES, INo . ¥
ENGINEES| -~
mnuuntﬁyf:f s
p TOWSON 4, maRYLAND )
‘\"\ AL, kﬁr‘-‘f-ﬁﬂ—w
K . YT
‘3"\ PHOTCSEE MAPR [
Vi DALTI NPT Ant s+ sree e e
et ) L g U i L e (o




Iten 730 (Cyele Zoning IV = Oot. 1972 - April 1973)
.-:urﬂrty Gunors Giltert Solomon, Albert Kermiseh & leonard Licpnan

Cokatar 12, 1972

Ueparimeat sl Sl e

couNTy efF Cr pnLaiNG

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

James 0. Nolan, Esge,
Page 2

Item 30

Noverber 16, 1972

#ater Comwenis:

Public water is svailable to serve thls site,

Novenber 15, 1972 o 13, Wi

J =rates

re e Fric DiYenna
.n—dnxumr

Dutllirg

Jamas 0, Holsn, Eq.,
204 Mest Pannsylvania Avenue
Towsen, Parylind 21204

Publle sanitary sewsr can e made avallable to 3erve this site with a
public

sewar exte-z oraxinately 50 foet 1o langth and the

and sonstrastiocn SLTAPSe . AR abemnts

Thursday, February 1, 1973 in order to ailow time for advertising,

Faflure to comply may result in this petftion not being scheduled

for @ hearing. Notice of the heering date and time, which will be
1

i 1 RE: w.urum:-zron Petftion

between ilarch 1973 and April 15th, 1973 wil e forw:rded to you
E1Tneit L. Soleman, Albert Karafsch In, the et futeres Ber Item J30 (Crals Zoning TV = Cote 2912 - April 1973) State fisaltn Departnont approval 15 raquired for developmant of this site.
. Property Ovmar: G Soleson, sch &
and Leonrd Lieamin - Petitioners ey, kel yairss Fropastyinvirl 3 "

UAIS Idberty 7d,, intersection of Live Oak Rd,
Prosset Zoning: L.
Propesed Zomite: feclasa, from MLLP. to DR, 16
District: 2nd Mo, Aores: 16,59 acros

Dear Wr. Wolant

lohn /41 ton, df.,

Chafrman,
Zoning Advisory Committee

The Zoning Advisory Comalttae hos reviewed the plans suwnnﬂ
with the above referenced petftion 2nd hos me an on site F
inspection of the property. The following comments are a rnlult of
this review and inspection.

cnsr, uraau of !‘nﬂm.mmu

Tear ¥r, MFennar

EYD:EAM: P 2ans

PaS Fay Shent

RER
Wi B J Tops

The subject praperty is located on the south side of Like ty
Road, 368 feet west of the intersection of Live Vak #gad, in the
Second district of Baltimore Countys This progerts, whic is
<urrontly zoned KL and DA 3.5, i3 unfmaroved ufth the excention of
3 pa¥r of cutdsor 2 3 Mae Fezan e UEbari. 7oe
This lone packet of HLR nm‘n« §3 surrounded on three sivcs by
DR 3.5 on the cast and saut sfde Ts coveloped with the Drow Hrws
subdivision. The DR 3.5 to the west 5 Imdroved with & cératary,
Thare 15 8 trall Food stors dmmadf=taly 1sfzeane to this amesariy
on the south side, The 3.1, on the north side of Liberty Road
Is undevelosed at this time, Curl and guiter do not exist along
Liverty % ‘o
oroblem &lany the rp.u..

conrection with 1Yo subject item.

Enclosure

ments, intersectiscss ard
y adulnistratlon requirezsats.

5 w0 County Roads are inw.lved, this office nas no conwats

streed Mghta

The v
and the ;. aler @ o
the comens ot th 2, Stats Hichusy Administration,

nt, Industrisl

nnt reflect the commeats of Itate h blon which
nefrearing, Drmarte: a facilities,
The loning Gffice recu the setback of all
‘rea aronerty lines amd ket uf bfings,  Alse,
shuuld A comunity nuflding be enticis L

alans a3 resuested sholl bo suhaftted to this office prior to

| indicitec.

| This setitian i3 secentad for Filing on the dits of the

| enclosed Filin; cortificain, Howsver, all correstions to ilte 0

| storn Water run-of

s

iment Santrol o

Dave lopment of this =
result in a sed!.v.--t Follul
streem of tho ;'
fneladtiee tho sippt

._{ Lhrmrh strirping, grading and stabilisstien could
cing private and publc holdings down-
taarefore, necescary for all groding,

———BarriMore County, MARYLAND
DepArTMENT OF HEALTH———

Baltimore Connty, .....:g:nh
OFFICE OF THE BUILDINGS ENGINEER
DEPARTAENT OF PERANT, [ AND LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304

U & Austin Deitz
hled
State Mignway Adminiairation

fzvabar 17, 1972 AL & ey

Octeber 5, 1972

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Septomber 29, 1972 ey aTarE a0 coveTy mas epricas

Ret Reclassifi ation - Oct. 1972
Proverty ownar: 0f thert
Solomon, Albert Kermisch §
Launard Lispman - Locationt

NM/S Liberty Road [Route 26)

Mr. 5. Sric D¥tanns
Zontny fomalcafemer

County OFFicr A0 14ing

Towson, Has lamd 21204

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
son, Maryland 21204

Intersection of Live Nak Road Jack [illon 2 Acting
Presant Zoningt M.L.&. Attention: iir. BbdmoxEoxMpoan, Chairman . S, Erie Difienna, Zoning Commissionor
Prepnsed Zoning: Reclass. from Zoning Advisory Comaittee Mr. 8. Erie Dilenna, Zoning Comsissloner 2oning Advizory Cosiitee
MiLuRe to DLR. 16 Offica of Flawning and Zoning F orr. n
Biaerdet 7 le: Property Owner: Gilbert Solomon, Albert Kermisch and Leonard Lispman Cownty Office Ruilding Baltizore County Ofice Building
Mo, Acrest 16,69 Touson, 'arylamd 21204 . and 2
Dear Mr. Didennat Location: N//5 Liberty Road, and Live Gak Rozd - -
] Hr. DEN 1 Dear Xr.
Tha nrepased westarly entrance from Liberty Anad to the subject e GL, 3 Zaalag Apeuds: i siiG o E ennn ’ iNzmet
Comments on feclassificatisn of Solowmon. Xermimsh h

Commenta on "Reclassifications” Zoning Advis C
October J, 1972 ace as follovas Y Gty Mo

tita fs in an area of poor stoopins stohe distance. The situation could be
teproved by locating the entranze ot the west proerty 1ine.

October 1972 - April 1973
and Liepman Property, Zoniny Advisor: Committea Meeting, Septom-

ber 26, 1972, are as follova:

Gentlemen;

Tha fremrans ~F the site must be imoroved with curh and jutter.

roadside face af cuen fs to he 240 from wnd parallel to the centarifng 1 Gilbert Solomon, Albert Xermisch and :.nnuq Liepaan

Locat raen

lont X, i'.:r.. Liberty Road, int ton of Live Cak Bo:
el 0N s intersention of

Foponed Zening: Reclussification froa i 3

Distesots 2 -on B.LeBa to DR, 16

Yo, Acreas 16.69 acres

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
Ly this Bureau and the comments below marked with an "x" are applicabl
and required to be corrected or incorporated intn the fimal plans for
the property.

Properey Owner: Gilbere Solomon, Albert Fermiseh and
Leonard Lispman
fatersection of Live Oak Rd.

existing roadwa

I.e:-n..: nfwfs I.n“g, Ro,

Ther: is a prapasal *- {=prove Liharty #oad, thereby reducing
the curvature in this area. The plan daes aat indfcete the required Rignt
of Way for the improvement. Tranymitted herewith are copfes of the nlan en
wiich hss been indlcated tne propoisd =fant of way, Mo copy f3 for the petfo
tioncr and one capy 8 for your file.

(x) 1, F:re hydrants for the referenced property are required and
all be located at intervals of feet along an

lpp(uw!d road im accordance with Baifimore County Standards
as published by the Department of Public Works.

t Zonfmg: M.L.R
d Zoaimg: Re: ifieatien o D.R. 16
16.69
{ ) 2. A sccond neans of vehicle access is required for the site.
€ ) 3. The vehicle dead-ond condition shown at Stnee metropolitan water 1lable to the "hen 7 GEmOtre 10 £ B crtnted, the Pt mas (1) menly vith

fen that the ~lan e revised prior to the

It s

haaring,
site, no haalth hazard is T S S miiteed b st s i i M it gimiesi

t viasarara ) and aormEtfron, the Taxinum allowel by the Fire Departmenat,

€ ) 4. The site shall be made to conply with all applicable parts

of the Pire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.

(x) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the E
National Fire Protection Association Standard No. 101 / /

"The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior to occupancy. /Z»./- Vil
) 6. Site plans are approved as drawn. . 3 Themns H. Devlin, Director
¢ ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time. BUREAU OF EXVIRONMENTAL SER7VICES

The antrances will be suble
State Higheay Adminfistratinn.

o 1971 averane dafly traffic nn this saction of | Tarty
Read s ... 20,000 vehicles.

Yoy troly yours,

Charles Lee, Chi

Development Enqinr:rln] Section
Stncerely,

\ 7 l.;. Yo Noted and VB wn
mj' A I Reviewer '
Asst. Developmant Enginesr R Dgpu:y Emc.’_ | 5
CLadTHIbk sion Pire Prevention Burcau s -7 4,_.;‘1"_‘",
trls ue ©- Fisor Eoppert
R
4/25/72 Budl Exginear, (icting)

£.0.8ox 717 | Stiest, Baltimore.,
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SUBJECT TO REVISION

OF BAl

Propar
Loeation
Frewent Zon
Proposed Zo:

ML, R.

Distriet: 2
No. Aorcsit 16.69 acres

Dear Hr. Diliernas

11 Junior High, and 5 Sentor High pupfls.

wWirad

.
./ RAP . /
Lo, W G @
Wi’

I T T i
ST TR/
R by sl A T
— O
A Ry 7

[ Ly
203 ALL
TewSON 4 WARYLARD

~ o
b N

/

nnoer

Linmuw s

POARD OF EDUCATION
TIGRE COUN

LY

10 D - 21204

SO0

Dato: October 23, 1972

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMMIS! N
- BALTIMORE CQUNTY, MARYLAND

1TEM #30

Schools servicing this area (based on September 20, 1972 enrollment):

Capaciy Enrellrent =
s 440 +70

B01-484-3843 October 2, 1972

Hermrood Elemcatary

Franklin Junfor

Mr. S. Eric Diljenns, Commissionct”
Office of Zoning - Baltimory County
Towson, Macyland

Randallstoun Senfor 1400

mors Gilbert Soloman, Albert Kermisch and Leonacd Licpman
N/M/S/ Liberty Road, and Live Oak Read

Reclass from M.L.R. to D.R. 16

The existing D.R. 3.5 zoning could yield api-oximately 21 Elementary,
T

o M.L.R. zoning would not

yleld any pupils. If the area was rozoned to D.R. 16 with the proposed
398 twe (2) bedroom trpe garden apartments constrected the yfeld could
be approximatcly 45 Elemcatary, 20 Junfor High,
* Raturally, if three (3) bedroom garden or townhouse apartments werc to be
buflt the studert yleld would ris. considerably.

11 Senfor High pupils.

Very traly yours,

- /i
b o 7
¥W. Nick Febro
Ficld Repre,

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

| Re: ZAC Agenda 10/7/2
L

| Zonise Cyele

: G Soloman,
s L. Liepran

1 fwlst Liberty Rd., intersection
1 of Live Oak Road
|

i

Pres, 7o MLR
Propose Reclass from MLIU
ta DRIE

| District: 2. Acres: 16,69

& This affice has reviewed the subject pelition and visited the site
The site i8 the only industrially zoned land on Liberty Road,
is in a growing residential arca with the nearest industrial sitoe
located in Pikesville, Wosdlawn and Owings Mills.

1t is the opinion of this office that the zoning of the site should i
be changed frgra M, L, R. 5o that the opportunity to provide cm
ment for the residents of this area close to their homes may be
sustained.

Sincerely,

D

H. b, STAAB
Dircetor

® ¥
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
e ‘_mncnrz OF PUBLICATION
TOWSON, MD.,...... Maxch. .. ... 1942 02665
THIS IS TO CERTIY, that the annaxed advertisement was W
kesville, Md,_Mar 1 . 1973

piblished In THE JEFFERSONIAN, » weekly newspager prinisd
ind published In Towson, Baltimore County, Md., esowcisossh
of_one. tine_ . ssesssssesccs before the. ALth ...
day of Yareh 19.72, the et

appeating on he... 23t dayed.....tareh

0 CERTIFY, that the annexed advertise-

. published in TiZ NORTHWFST STAR, a

‘wApaper printed and published In Plkes-

timore County, Maryland, once in each

e time before the_ 13th
March . 1973

. Ma¥eh' = 0
Publication appearing on ths _ 18T
March 19 73,

—

Cost of Advertis<ment, §..

THL “NRTHWEST STAR

L it

Hanager

Cost of Advertimement, $_ 35,00
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g Seat- 1572, tem?

Your Patition hos been recsived” this_giger go  de

P oless.

M"-w"‘"" "F_...ln..hh-_

At i W_i»g__
. P of the Patitionfor esignment of a hearing

ot S

\/V
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONIMG DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Morylond
Date of Posting. .. CNE_2, /173

Posted for: .. A PPEDL, S
pottioner: Sehkeaen, FERMISH _Any he pman N

Location of property- 300/S_Aseary Renn, 268 4t

m.m;;amn-: USST Site Aué_ﬂz,r_g_,PmL 23el ez Aerin oF
m__ ok Rens.

Posted h,L .-_érf‘

77 vﬁ@,/ - Dataar r;uuml..‘Y&‘.é‘f..:’: Witk

BALTIHOS

vs:wurf QFFICE CF PLANNING AND 2ONING
Sounty Office Bui Iding

111 W, Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Heryland 21204

Your Petition kas been received and sccented for filing
this, i3sh diy of __ Qglebes 1972,

Patitioner Mb{n-l'dldl

L

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION Wi Wap | Granal | Busiuene

Tracing

date [ by [date | by |cow | by

by

dote | by

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, Ca i

Change in outline or description

Reviewed by: %W Kevised Plans:
Previous case:

Map #

Yes
——No

© BALTIMORE TY, MARYLAND e 1 w, 08
' OFFICE OF FiN) IEVENUE DIVISION.
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

| DATE__ July 13, 1371 Account 01662 ok

amounr__ icoag
isrmisuving
T . Casminn = vaiLow - cusvomEn
Newton A. Williama, E.-mr-
| Cost of Posting Property of Gilbert L, Salomon, et al,
for an Appeal Hearing
SW/5 of Liverty Rmi. 268' NW cf Live Oak Road - 2ad

District a1z
Case No, 13-220oR 5.0 Cme

BALTIMORE oou'mv MARYLAND MW 5772
orrce IVENUE Divisaae: =

MISCELUANEOUS CASH AECEIPT

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND . m T100
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

cavel___Mareh 19, 1973 ac

BALTIMORE TY. MARYLAND M. 10454

OFPOCE OF REVENUE
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECKIPT
Auguny__§208,01

vELLow - cusromsn

oavs___June 20, 1973 accouwr. 0l-6b2

amouwr_____ $70,00

e casen eLLow - cusramen
James D. Nolan, Esquire

Cost of an Appeal on Case No. 73-220-R
SW/S of Liberty Road, 268' NW of Live Oak Road - 2nd
propez) bart
of Sy O1we || District
| Gilbert L, Solomon,;et aiss Patitioners 2
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